The IFRS 11 replaces IAS31 Interests in Joint Ventures and SIC 31 Jointly-controlled Entities — Non-monetory
Contributions by Venturers. IFRS 31 removes the option to account for jointly-controlled entities (“JCEs”) using
proportionate consolidation. Instead, JCE meet the defi nition of a joint venture under IFRS 11 must be accounted for
using equity method. Upon the adoption of IFRS 11, the Group has changed the accounting for investments in JCEs from
proportionate consolidation to the equity accounting method from the date of acquisition, incorporation or registration of
JCEs. The comparative amount has been restated with the investments in JCEs being equity accounted for since the date of
acquisition, incorporation or registration of JCEs.

29Interim Report 2013DONGFENG MOTOR GROUP COMPANY LIMITED

Unaudited Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
(Continued)

For the six months ended 30 June 2013

1.3 IMPACTS OF NEW AND AMENDED INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL
REPORTING STANDARDS (continued)

The operating results previously reported by the Group for the six months ended 30 June 2012 have been restated to equity
accounted for the Group’s JCEs as set out below:

The Group
(as previously

reported) JCEs The Group
RMB million RMB million RMB million

(Restated)

Revenue 68,059 (65,330) 2,729
Cost of sales (54,720) 52,184 (2,536)
Other income 1,566 (1,082) 484
Selling and distribution costs (3,063) 2,718 (345)
Administrative expenses (1,831) 1,520 (311)
Other expenses, net (2,449) 2,192 (257)
Finance costs (158) 43 (115)
Share of profi ts and losses of:
 Joint ventures — 5,630 5,630
 Associates 232 (120) 112
Income tax (1,872) 1,855 (17)

Profi t for the period 5,764 (390) 5,374

Attributable to:
 Owners of the parent 5,371 — 5,371
 Non-controlling interests 393 (390) 3

5,764 (390) 5,374

30 Interim Report 2013 DONGFENG MOTOR GROUP COMPANY LIMITED

Unaudited Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
(Continued)
For the six months ended 30 June 2013

1.3 IMPACTS OF NEW AND AMENDED INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL
REPORTING STANDARDS (continued)

The fi nancial position previously reported by the Group as at 31 December 2012 have been restated to equity accounted
for the Group’s JCEs as set out below:

The Group
(as previously

reported) JCEs The Group
RMB million RMB million RMB million

(Restated)

Assets:
Property, plant and equipment 25,823 (23,393) 2,430
Goodwill 875 (663) 212
Investments in joint ventures — 31,136 31,136
Other non-current assets 13,721 (12,033) 1,688
Inventories 11,386 (10,188) 1,198
Trade and bills receivables 20,554 (17,355) 3,199
Cash and cash equivalents 32,101 (14,161) 17,940
Other current assets 10,233 (5,787) 4,446
Assets classifi ed as held for sale 117 — 117

Total assets 114,810 (52,444) 62,366

Liabilities:
Non-current liabilities 2,113 (2,007) 106
Trade and bills payable 28,303 (25,944) 2,359
Other current liabilities 26,745 (20,863) 5,882
Liabilities directly associated with
 the assets classifi ed as held for sale 16 — 16

Total liabilities 57,177 (48,814) 8,363

Net assets 57,633 (3,630) 54,003

Equity attributable to owners of the parent 53,918 — 53,918
Non-controlling interests 3,715 (3,630) 85

57,633 (3,630) 54,003

31Interim Report 2013DONGFENG MOTOR GROUP COMPANY LIMITED

Unaudited Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
(Continued)

For the six months ended 30 June 2013

2. REVENUE ON SALE OF GOODS AND SEGMENT INFORMATION

Revenue on sale of goods

Revenue on sale of goods represents the invoiced value of goods sold, net of value added tax, consumption tax and other
sales taxes, after allowances for goods returns and trade discounts, and after eliminations of all signifi cant intra-group
transactions.

Segment information

For management purposes, the Group is organized into business units based on their products and services, and has three